PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC.	08/06/2019
ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC.	08/06/2019
FD MANAGEMENT, INC.	08/06/2019
REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION	08/06/2019
ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.	08/06/2019
SINFULCOLORS INC.	08/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	10 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 875
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 124

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338648
Patent Number:	8334413
Patent Number:	6649178
Patent Number:	6603550
Patent Number:	6756045
Patent Number:	8173703
Patent Number:	8354550
Patent Number:	9290436
Patent Number:	D721971
Patent Number:	D763100
Application Number:	14426777
Patent Number:	D683222
Patent Number:	6548074
Patent Number:	6510366

PATENT REEL: 049969 FRAME: 0038

505607529

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6437866
Patent Number:	D610013
Patent Number:	D595576
Patent Number:	D588927
Patent Number:	D534806
Patent Number:	D520879
Patent Number:	D584639
Patent Number:	D562689
Patent Number:	D562145
Application Number:	15116108
Patent Number:	D677432
Patent Number:	D560854
Patent Number:	7341743
Patent Number:	8366288
Patent Number:	6613311
Patent Number:	6451329
Patent Number:	6669933
Patent Number:	6726900
Patent Number:	6967024
Patent Number:	6749841
Patent Number:	6645502
Patent Number:	6458390
Patent Number:	6703004
Patent Number:	7001593
Patent Number:	6968849
Patent Number:	6976495
Patent Number:	7494514
Patent Number:	7232466
Patent Number:	7094432
Patent Number:	7166137
Patent Number:	7229111
Patent Number:	D543662
Patent Number:	7566348
Patent Number:	7278431
Patent Number:	7189386
Patent Number:	D530451
Patent Number:	D515742
Patent Number:	D523143

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D530452
Patent Number:	D524441
Patent Number:	D566892
Patent Number:	D546697
Patent Number:	D572604
Patent Number:	D552485
Patent Number:	D543663
Patent Number:	D544148
Patent Number:	D545496
Patent Number:	D545497
Patent Number:	D599499
Patent Number:	D651902
Patent Number:	D697411
Patent Number:	D673732
Patent Number:	D691327
Patent Number:	D607736
Patent Number:	D717998
Patent Number:	D660715
Patent Number:	D705489
Patent Number:	9439845
Patent Number:	8835886
Patent Number:	D748863
Patent Number:	D742589
Patent Number:	D743101
Patent Number:	D771317
Patent Number:	10247475
Application Number:	16288840
Patent Number:	D747828
Application Number:	16017007
Patent Number:	D773730
Patent Number:	D782730
Patent Number:	D815351
Patent Number:	6197319
Patent Number:	6680049
Patent Number:	6908621
Patent Number:	6315989
Patent Number:	6342209
Patent Number:	6299890

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8481010
Patent Number:	8025909
Patent Number:	6391938
Patent Number:	6803394
Patent Number:	6599958
Patent Number:	8901199
Patent Number:	8367742
Patent Number:	9713585
Patent Number:	D685949
Patent Number:	D702400
Patent Number:	9841233
Patent Number:	8263677
Patent Number:	8399537
Patent Number:	8541482
Patent Number:	D662259
Patent Number:	D786079
Patent Number:	D786080
Patent Number:	D735947
Patent Number:	D737521
Patent Number:	D759312
Patent Number:	9717672
Application Number:	15679523
Application Number:	15348266
Patent Number:	6199559
Patent Number:	6062391
Patent Number:	D838047
Application Number:	16230724
Application Number:	15721988
Patent Number:	D808582
Patent Number:	D836245
Patent Number:	6447762
Patent Number:	D531912
Patent Number:	6787127
Patent Number:	8124058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 049969 FRAME: 0041

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK LLP

Address Line 1: 55 HUDSON YARDS

Address Line 2: ATTN: NATHANIEL T. BROWAND Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37287.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHANIEL T. BROWAND
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 14

source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif

source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif

source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif

source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=3. U.S. Patent Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of August 6, 2019 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto indicated as a Grantor (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, and together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Credit Agreement dated as of August 6, 2019 by and among Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Revlon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the financial institutions or other entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties thereto and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and conditions set forth therein, to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extension of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into the Term Loan Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 6, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") between each of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each of the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement, in order to record the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and if not defined therein, shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") as collateral security for the payment or performance, as the case may be (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), of the Secured Obligations:

Doc#: US1:13016996v12

(i) all letters patent and all applications for the issuance thereof, including, without limitation, those United States patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (ii) all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part or renewals thereof, (iii) all rights to obtain any reissues or extensions of the foregoing, (iv) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other violation thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds and damages therefrom, and (v) all other rights priorities and privileges relating thereto.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAWS TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME ARE NOT MANDATORILY APPLICABLE BY STATUTE AND THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION WOULD BE REQUIRED THEREBY.

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC., as Grantor

By

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

FD MANAGEMENT, INC.,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION,

as Grantor

3v

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Secretary

REEL: 049969 FRAME: 0045

ROUX LABORATORIES, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SINFULCOLORS INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Michael T. Sheehan

Title: Vice President and Secretary

REEL: 049969 FRAME: 0046

Accepted and Agreed:

Wilmington Trust, National Association as Collateral Agent

Name: Meghan H. McCauley Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to the Copyright Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
1.	Topical Compositions and Methods for Epithelial- Related Conditions	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	11/151,174 13-Jun-2005	8,338,648 18-Dec-2012	United States of America
2.	Topical Compositions and Methods for Epithelial- Related Conditions	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	12/968,800 15-Dec-2010	8,334,413 18-Dec-2012	United States of America
3.	Cosmetic Composition for Stressed Skin Under Extreme Conditions	FD Management, Inc.	09/880,245 13-Jun-2001	6,649,178 ¹ 18-Nov-2003	United States of America
4.	Device, Kit and Method for Selecting Personalized Color Cosmetics	FD Management, Inc.	09/879,520 12-Jun-2001	6,603,550 05-Aug-2003	United States of America
5.	Topically Applied Idebenone-Containing Agent with Protective and Regenerative Effect	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	10/030,842 09-Jan-2002	US 6,756,045 B1 29-Jun-2004	United States of America
6.	Skin Treatments With Carboxylic Acid- Substituted Idebenone Derivatives	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	12/574,135 06-Oct-2009	8,173,703 08-May-2012	United States of America
7.	Skin Treatments Containing Carboxylic Acid- Substituted Idebenone Derivatives and Methods of Preparation and Use Thereof	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	13/349,651 13-Jan-2012	8,354,550 15-Jan-2013	United States of America
8.	Compositions Containing Carboxylic Acid- Substituted Derivatives	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	13/714,136 13-Dec-2012	9,290,436 22-Mar-2016	United States of America
9.	Perfume Bottle	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29/414,481 29-Feb-2012	D721,971 03-Feb-2015	United States of America
10.	Perfume Bottle	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29/511,771 12-Dec-2014	D763100 09-Aug-2016	United States of America

¹ Note: Company intends to abandon

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
11.	Formulations Comprising Idebenone, N-Acetyl-S- Farnesyl-L-Cysteine and Ergothioneine and Uses Thereof	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	14/426,777 09-Mar-2015		United States of America
12.	Perfume Bottle	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29/393,304 02-Jun-2011	D683,222 28-May-2013	United States of America
13.	Silicone elastomer emulsions stabilized with pentylene glycol	FD Management Inc.	09533876 3/22/2000	6548074 4/15/2003	United States of America
14.	Apparatus and Method for Customizing Cosmetic Products	FD Management Inc.	09496602 2/2/2000	6510366 1/21/2003	United States of America
15.	System for assisting customers in selecting an optimum color cosmetic product	FD Management Inc.	09543711 4/5/2000	6437866 8/20/2002	United States of America
16.	Perfume bottle with cap	FD Management Inc.	29297534 11/13/2007	D610013 2/16/2010	United States of America
17.	Bottle cap	FD Management Inc.	29332090 2/9/2009	D595576 7/7/2009	United States of America
18.	Combination perfume bottle and bottle cap	FD Management Inc.	29295047 9/20/2007	D588927 3/24/2009	United States of America
19.	Perfume bottle	FD Management Inc.	29216462 11/2/2004	D534806 1/9/2007	United States of America
20.	Perfume bottle with bulb atomizer	FD Management Inc.	29216461 11/2/2004	D520879 5/16/2006	United States of America
21.	Combined perfume bottle and cap	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29299681 1/2/2008	D584639 1/13/2009	United States of America
22.	Combined perfume bottle and stopper	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29264805 8/18/2006	D562689 2/26/2008	United States of America
23.	Bottle	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	29267404 10/13/2006	D562145 2/19/2008	United States of America
24.	System for providing a product recommendation based on color	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	15116108 8/3/2016	2	United States of America
25.	Nipper	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29384080 1/26/2011	D677432 3/5/2013	United States of America
26.	Skin smoothing implement	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29223317 2/7/2005	D560854 1/29/2008	United States of America

.

² Note: Company intends to abandon

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
27.	Color Cosmetic Composition	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	11249882 13-Oct-2005	7,341,743 ³ 11-Mar-2008	United States of America
28.	Lighting Eyelash Curler	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	13/238174 21-Sep-2011	8366288 05-Feb-2013	United States of America
29.	Silicone Based Hair Bleach Compositions and Related Methods	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/774,890 01-Feb-2001	6,613,311 02-Nov-2002	United States of America
30.	Cosmetic Composition for Reducing Shiny Appearance of Oily Skin	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/810,134 16-Mar-2001	6,451,329 17-Sep-2002	United States of America
31.	Method and Compositions for Coloring Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/852,982 10-May-2001	6,669,933 30-Dec-2003	United States of America
32.	Long Wearing Composition For Making Up Eyes, Skin, And Lips	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09860749 18-May-2001	6726900B2 27-Apr-2004	United States of America
33.	Long Wearing Composition For Making Up Eyes, Skin, And Lips	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10703249 10-Nov-2003	6967024 22-Nov-2005	United States of America
34.	Stablilized Aqueous Acidic Antiperspirant Compositions	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/915,410 26-Jul-2001	6,749,841 15-Jun-2004	United States of America
35.	Anhydrous Cosmetic Compositions Containing Mushroom Extract	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/953,758 17-Sep-2001	6,645,502 11-Nov-2003	United States of America
36.	Long Wearing Makeup Compositions	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/916,362 27-Jul-2001	6,458,390 01-Oct-2002	United States of America
37.	Method and Compositions for Bleaching Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10115497 03-Apr-2002	6703004 09-Mar-2004	United States of America
38.	Method and Compositions for Bleaching Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/752,062 07-Jan-2004	7,001,593 21-Feb-2006	United States of America
39.	Methods, Compositions, and Kits for Coloring Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/270,915 15-Oct-2002	6,968,849 29-Nov-2005	United States of America
40.	Cosmetic Applicator and Storage Container	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/271,085 15-Oct-2002	6,976,495 20-Dec-2005	United States of America

.

³ Note: Company intends to abandon

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
41.	Method and Compositions for Coloring Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	11935540 06-Nov-2007	7494514 24-Feb-2009	United States of America
42.	Method and Compositions for Providing Natural Appearing Hair Color	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10360699 06-Feb-2003	7232466 19-Jun-2007	United States of America
43.	Cosmetic Compositions Containing Rooibus Tea Extract	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/361,294 10-Feb-2003	7094432 22-Aug-2006	United States of America
44.	Methods, compositions, and kits for coloring hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10983368 08-Nov-2004	7166137 23-Jan-2007	United States of America
45.	Tweezer, Kit Method, and Package	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10914571 09-Aug-2004	7229111 12-Jun-2007	United States of America
46.	Tweezer	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29248568 22-Aug-2006	D543662 29-May-2007	United States of America
47.	Method for Coloring Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	11341244 26-Jan-2006	7566348 28-Jul-2009	United States of America
48.	Device for Smoothing Keratinous Surfaces	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	11073912 07-Mar-2005	7278431 ⁴ 09-Oct-2007	United States of America
49.	Method and Compositions for Bleaching Hair	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	11341315 26-Jan-2006	7189386 13-Mar-2007	United States of America
50.	Skin Buffing Implement	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/223316 07-Feb-2005	D530451 17-Oct-2006	United States of America
51.	Tweezer	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/223995 08-Feb-2005	D515742 21-Feb-2006	United States of America
52.	Skin Removing Implement	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/223988 10-Feb-2005	D523143 13-Jun-2006	United States of America
53.	Curved File	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/225384 28-Feb-2005	D530452 17-Oct-2006	United States of America
54.	Device for Smoothing Keratinous Surfaces	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/224909 07-Mar-2005	D524441 04-Jul-2006	United States of America

.

⁴ Note: Company intends to abandon

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
55.	Cosmetic Applicator	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29232440 17-Jun-2005	D566,892 15-Apr-2008	United States of America
56.	Bottle	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29254612 24-Feb-2006	D546697 17-Jul-2007	United States of America
57.	Combined Mascara Brush and Package	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29249844 24-Oct-2006	D572,604 08-Jul-2008	United States of America
58.	Tube With Cap	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29247824 24-Jul-2006	D552485 09-Oct-2007	United States of America
59.	Tweezer	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29248571 22-Aug-2006	D543663 29-May-2007	United States of America
60.	Tweezer Tips	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29248575 22-Aug-2006	D544148 05-Jun-2007	United States of America
61.	Implement for Skin and Nail Care	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29250536 20-Nov-2006	D545496 26-Jun-2007	United States of America
62.	Nail Care Implement and Case	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29250538 20-Nov-2006	D545497 26-Jun-2007	United States of America
63.	Cosmetic Skin Removal Device	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29325930 08-Oct-2008	D599499 01-Sep-2009	United States of America
64.	Cosmetic Bottle	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/364,834 29-Jun-2010	D651902 10-Jan-2012	United States of America
65.	Cosmetic Bottle	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29407558 30-Nov-2011	D697411 14-Jan-2014	United States of America
66.	Tweezers	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29384054 26-Jan-2011	D673,732 01-Jan-2013	United States of America
67.	Tweezer	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29437170 14-Nov-2012	D691327 08-Oct-2013	United States of America
68.	Bottle	Sinful Colors Inc.	29/287,759 17-Sep-2007	D607,736 12-Jan-2010	United States of America
69.	Nail File	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/417377 03-Apr-2012	D717998 18-Nov-2014	United States of America

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
70.	Cone-Capped Nail Polish Bottle	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29389196 07-Apr-2011	D660715 29-May-2012	United States of America
71.	Pumice Stone	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29430165 22-Aug-2012	D705489 20-May-2014	United States of America
72.	Glycyrrhetinimidyl Hydroxyproline Alkyl Esters and Protected Derivatives Thereof	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	14/771,384 28-Aug-2015	9439845 13-Sep-2016	United States of America
73.	UV Nail lamp	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	13/012618 24-Jan-2011	8835886 16-Sep-2014	United States of America
74.	Artificial Nail	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/486331 28-Mar-2014	D748863 02-Feb-2016	United States of America
75.	Cosmetic Applicator	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29496288 11-Jul-2014	D742589 03-Nov-2015	United States of America
76.	Cosmetic Container	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29498399 04-Aug-2014	D743101 10-Nov-2015	United States of America
77.	Cosmetic Container	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29503326 25-Sep-2014	D771317 25-Sep-2014	United States of America
78.	UV Nail lamp	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	15109503 01-Jul-2016	10247475 02-Apr-2019	United States of America
79.	Nail Lamp	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	16288840 28-Feb-2019		United States of America
80.	UV nail lamp	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/504,153 02-Oct-2014	D747828 19-Jan-2016	United States of America
81.	Nail Composition with Capped Oligomer	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	16/017007 10-Jan-2017		United States of America
82.	Cosmetic Applicator	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/519370 04-Mar-2015	D773730 06-Dec-2016	United States of America
83.	Cosmetic Applicator	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29537925 31-Aug-2015	D782730 28-Mar-2017	United States of America

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
84.	Cosmetic Applicator	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/591,217 18-Jan-2017	D815,351 10-Apr-2018	United States of America
85.	Cosmetic Compositions Containing Polysaccharide/Protein Complexes	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/456,575 08-Dec-1999	6,197,319 06-Mar-2001	United States of America
86.	Cosmetic Compositions Containing Crosslinkable Polymers	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/907,559 10-May-2001	6,680,049 20-Jan-2004	United States of America
87.	Color Cosmetics Compositions with Organic Oil and Silicone Mixture	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/269,758 11-Oct-2002	6,908,621 21-Jun-2005	United States of America
88.	Water In Oil Microemulsion Peroxide Compositions for Use In Coloring Hair and Related Methods	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/470,392 22-Dec-1999	6,315,989 13-Nov-2001	United States of America
89.	Cosmetic compositions containing film forming polymers plasticized with esters of malic acid	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/564,448 04-May-2000	6,342,209 29-Jan-2002	United States of America
90.	Makeup Compositions	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/469,825 22-Dec-1999	6,299,890 09-Oct-2001	United States of America
91.	Covalently Bonding Nail Primer	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	12127769 27-May-2008	8481010 09-Jul-2013	United States of America
92.	The Use of Herbs in Hair Relaxation	Roux Laboratories Inc. D/B/A Colomer USA	12176285 18-Jul-2008	8025909 ⁵ 27-Sep-2011	United States of America
93.	Radiation Curable Nail Coatings	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	09466986 17-Dec-1999	6391938 21-May-2002	United States of America
94.	Radiation Curable Nail Coatings and Artificial Nail Tips and Methods of Using Same	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	10154235 21-May-2002	6803394 12-Oct-2004	United States of America
95.	Radiation Curable Nail Coatings	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	09/912816 24-Jul-2001	6599958 29-Jul-2003	United States of America
96.	Compositions and Methods for UV-Curable Cosmetic Nail Coatings	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	13/042,436 07-Mar-2011	8901199 02-Dec-2014	United States of America

Doc#: US1:13016996v12

⁵ Note: Company intends to abandon

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
97.	Removable Color Layer for Artificial Nail Coatings and Methods Therefore	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	13303584 23-Nov-2011	8367742 05-Feb-2013	United States of America
98.	Nail Coatings Having Enhanced Adhesion	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	14786491 22-Apr-2014	9713585 25-Jul-2017	United States of America
99.	Nail Product Curing Lamp	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	29424673 14-Jun-2012	D685949 09-Jul-2013	United States of America
100.	Nail Product Curing Lamp	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	29456518 31-May-2013	D702400 08-Apr-2014	United States of America
101.	Nail Lamp	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	13827389 14-Mar-2013	9841233 12-Dec-2017	United States of America
102.	Removable Color Gel Basecoat for Artificial Nail Coatings and Methods Therefore	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	12555571 08-Sep-2009	8263677 11-Sep-2012	United States of America
103.	Compositions and Methods for Nail Coatings	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	13079261 04-Apr-2011	8399537 19-Mar-2013	United States of America
104.	Removable Multilayer Nail Coating System and Methods Therefore	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	12573640 05-Oct-2009	8541482 24-Sep-2013	United States of America
105.	Nail Product Curing Lamp	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	29/383,960 25-Jan-2011	D662,259 19-Jun-2012	United States of America
106.	Bottle and Cap	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/567351 08-Jun-2016	D786079 09-May-2017	United States of America
107.	Bottle and Cap	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/567361 08-Jun-2016	D786080 09-May-2017	United States of America
108.	Cosmetic Compact	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/470853 25-Oct-2013	D735947 04-Aug-2015	United States of America
109.	Cosmetic Compact	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29470857 25-Oct-2013	D737,521 25-Aug-2015	United States of America
110.	Peelable Nail File	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29491475 21-May-2014	D759312 14-Jun-2016	United States of America
111.	Compositions and Methods for UV-Curable Cosmetic Nail Coatings	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	14/713,736 15-May-2015	9717672 01-Aug-2017	United States of America

No.	Title of Patent	Owner	Application Number and Filing Date	Patent Number and Issue Date	Country/Jurisdicti on
112.	Nail Lamp	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation and Creative Nail Design, Inc.	15/679523 17-Aug-2017		United States of America
113.	Nail Coatings Having Enhanced Adhesion	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	15/348266 10-Nov-2016		United States of America
114.		Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Albea Thomaston	09472573 27-Dec-1999	6199559 13-Mar-2001	United States of America
115.	Packaged cosmetic product	Inc. FD Management Inc.	09395951 9/14/1999	6062391 5/16/2000	United States of America
116.	Cosmetic Sponge Case	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/587,249 12-Dec-2016	D838,047 8-Jan-2019	United States of America
117.	Silsesquioxanes and Use in Nail Coatings Thereof	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	16/230,724 21-Dec-2018		United States of America
118.	Keratin Treatments	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	15/721,988 2-Oct-2017		United States of America
119.	Powder Puff	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/573,575 8-August-2016	D808,582 23-Jan-2018	United States of America
120.	Cosmetic Sponge	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	29/582,243 26-Oct-2016	D836,245 18-Dec-2018	United States of America
121.	Properties in its Hair Protecting Action and Prevention of Hair Loss, and the Reduction of External Effects of Androgenic Alopecia and Resulting Hair Loss	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	09/487,971 20-Jan-2000	6,447,762 10-Sep-2002	United States of America
122.		FD Management, Inc.	29/257,358 3-Apr-2006	D531,912 14-Nov-2006	United States of America
123.	Cosmetic Composition	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	10/115,118 1-Apr-2002	6,787,127 7-Sep-2004	United States of America
124.	Artificial Nail Compositions and Related Methods	Creative Nail Design, Inc.	10/988,990 15-Nov-2004	8,124,058 28-Feb-2012	United States of America

A-9

Doc#: US1:13016996v12

RECORDED: 08/06/2019